СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIGRENTZ, INC.		03/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK
Street Address:	55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87284682	BUILT AROUND YOU
Serial Number:	87284659	QUICKRENTZ
Registration Number:	4674413	BIG RENTZ
Serial Number:	86578035	IRENTZ
Registration Number:	4674412	BIGRENTZ
Serial Number:	88239854	BIG RENTZ
Serial Number:	88239825	BIGRENTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutman.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER CLOSE Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039299.000026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0635 900489281

Total Attachments: 4
source=Bridge Bank-BigRentz - 1st Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=Bridge Bank-BigRentz - 1st Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=Bridge Bank-BigRentz - 1st Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Bridge Bank-BigRentz - 1st Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0636

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") is made as of the 11th day of March, 2019, by and among BIGRENTZ, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") and WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Bank").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Bank previously agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Borrower (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in a certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Borrower and Bank dated as of March 8, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in order to secure Borrower's Obligations under the Loans, Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 8, 2017 in favor of Bank (as thereafter amended, restated, substituted or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement") in connection with Borrower's granting to Bank a first priority security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, Borrower and Bank have agreed to enter into this Amendment to amend Exhibit B of the IP Security Agreement and to make such other changes to the IP Security Agreement as are more particularly set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan and Security Agreement or the IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. The Recitals set forth hereinabove are hereby incorporated by this reference with the same force and effect as if fully set forth herein.
- 3. Borrower and Bank acknowledge and agree that Exhibit B of the IP Security Agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 4. Borrower does hereby unconditionally reaffirm all of its obligations to Bank under the IP Security Agreement including, without limitation, the grant of a continuing security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property Collateral as set forth in the IP Security Agreement as modified hereby.
- 5. Borrower certifies that the representations contained in the IP Security Agreement remain true, correct and complete in all material respects as of the date hereof with the same force

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0637

and effect as if made on the date hereof and that it has no offsets, counterclaims or defenses to any of its obligations under the IP Security Agreement as modified hereby.

- 6. Except as modified hereby, the IP Security Agreement remains unmodified and in full force and effect.
- 7. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and all of such counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the date first above written.

BORROWER:	
BIGRENTZ, INC.	
By: 122 Name: Neda Etonad Imbinità Title: CFO	٥
BANK:	
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	
By:	
Name: Title:	

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration Number:	Filing/Registration Date:
BUILT AROUND YOU	87284682		December 29, 2016
QUICKRENTZ	87284659		December 29, 2016
BIG RENTZ	86248147	4674413	January 20, 2015
IRENTZ	86578035		March 26, 2015*
BIGRENTZ.COM	86248139	4674412	January 20, 2015
BIG RENTZ (& design)	88239854		December 21, 2018
BIGRENTZ	88239825		December 21, 2018

^{*}Indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark

Exhibit B